TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEEANN POWERS		12/20/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATER RESOURCES GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	50 Corporate Plaza		
City:	Islandia		
State/Country:	e/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 11749		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77171904	GOOD FOR YOU, GOOD FOR THE PLANET.		
Serial Number:	77196055			
Serial Number: 77228777		IT'S ALL ABOUT THE SPOUT!		
Serial Number:	77494235	ECOBOX		
Serial Number:	77746968	WATER IN A BOX		
Serial Number:	78761898	ISBOKS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (610)371-8506

 Phone:
 609-987-7050

 Email:
 ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0493

3165,00 771719(

900210298

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10591800001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein, Esq.		
Signature:	/varlawyer/		
Date:	12/21/2011		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=WATERRESOURCES-TM-Assignment-PowersToWRG-12202011#page1.tif source=WATERRESOURCES-TM-Assignment-PowersToWRG-12202011#page2.tif source=WATERRESOURCES-TM-Assignment-PowersToWRG-12202011#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, LEEANN POWERS, a citizen of the State of California, with a address at 407 West Imperial Highway, Suite H-228, Brea, 92821 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WATER RESOURCES GROUP, LLC, a New York limited liability company, with a place of business at 50 Corporate Plaza, Islandia, New York, 11749 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest that Assignor now possesses in and to the Trademarks with all associated goodwill:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks together with all associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed in its corporate name effective as of the 20th day of December, 2011.

Lee Ann Powers

By Malpartone

Its: INDINOUAL

STATE OF	New Medico)	
	0 14)	SS:
COUNTY OF	Suta te)	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

On this date, the person executing this document, who acknowledged herself to be the LeeAnn Powers, the person identified in the within document, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this th day of December, 2011.

2

Schedule A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS & APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Owner	Live/Dead	Mark
			300			
77/171904	05/03/2007	3384372	02/19/2008	Arctic Natural Waters Limited	Live	GOOD FOR YOU, GOOD FOR THE PLANET.
77/196055	06/01/2007	3425669	05/13/2008	Arctic Natural Waters Limited	Live	DESIGN ONLY (Heart)
77/228777	07/13/2007	3444177	06/10/2008	Arctic Natural Waters Limited	Live	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE SPOUT!
77/494235	06/09/2008	N/A	N/A	Arctic Natural Waters Limited	Pending Application	ECOBOX
77/746968	05/28/2009	N/A	N/A	Arctic Natural Waters Limited	Dead	WATER IN A BOX
78/761898	11/28/2005	3314051	10/16/2007	Arctic Natural Waters Limited	Live	ISBOKS
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

3

RECORDED: 12/21/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004684 FRAME: 0497